Minnesota law.
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Sec. 3. The county officers to whom the retnrns are
made in each of said counties shall, within twenty days
after said election, canvass the votes returned for and majosity are
against change of county line, and shall forthwith certify sor chango, proc-
the result of such canvass to the Secretary of State, who, amstion ta e
if it appears that a majority of the votes in each county 7ade b7 pblica-
on the question of changing the county line are in favor o ae
of such change, shall make proclamation thereof, by cans- county
ing to be lpu&’hlished in one news(slpaper in each of said
counties, that the change proposed by this Act has been
ratified by a majority of the voters of each county.

Sia.4. That so much of sections nine (9) and twenty rarta of actin-
20), on pa%es eighty-four (84) and eighty-seven (S7) of consistent witn
the compiled stafutes a8 are in conflict with the provis-i Act, repest.

ions of this Aect, are hereby repealed, “

Src. 6. This Act shall take effect and be in force from se, whento
and after its ratification by the voters of Goodhue and take effecs
Dakots counties as provided in this Aect.

Approved March 8th, A. D. 1861,

CHAPTER XXVI.

An Act to Change the Boundury Line between Secott and
Dakota Counties.

1. Boundary deflned,

2, Electors to vote at general election for or agalnst change of houn Hne,

8, If majority of voles are for change of honhdary line, proclamation thereof
to be ande In newspepers of each county,

4. Townshlp lines to he changed to conform to county line.

5, Pnarts of.nct lnconalstent with this Act repealed,

6. All acta or parts of acld inconsistent with thiy Act repealed.

7. Act, when o take effect. M

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minmesola:

Segriox 1. The boundary line between Scott and Da- Boundary do- ~
kota counties shall be as follows:  Commencing at the 8%
southensgt corner of township one hundred and thirteen
(118) north of range twenty-one (21) west, thence run-
ning west one and one-half miles on the sonth line of said
township to the one-quarter (1) post on the south line of -
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section thirty-five (35) in said township, thence running
north on the one-quarter (%) section line to the south line
of township twenty-seven, (27) north of range twenty-
four {24) west, thence west on township line to the south-
west corner of section thirty-three (33) in said township
twenty-seven, (27) thence north on section line to the
middle of the channel of the Minnesota river.

Skc. 2. " At the time of giving notice of the next
election of members of the Hounse of Representatives, it
shall be the duty of the officers in Scott and Dakota coun-
ties required by law to give notice of such election, to
give notice in like manner that at said election a vote
will be taken on the guestion of changing the boundary

Hiectors o vots]ine between said counties, in accordance with the pro-

m‘:r‘“‘n;‘. visions of this Act. At said clection the voters in each

* of said counties in favor of the change proposed in this

Act shall have distinetly written or ’Printed on their bal-

lots: ¢ For change of county line;” and those opposed

to said change: “ Against change of county line,” The

votes shall be canvassed in the same manner, and re-

turned to the same officer, by judges of election of the

geveral townslips, as votes for members of the House of
Representatives. . .

3£0. 8. The county officers to whom the returns are
made in each of said counties shall, within twenty days
after said election, canvass the votes returned for and
against change of county line, and shall forthwith certi-

) fy the result of such canvass to the Governor, who, if it
o oorly ¢ appears that a majority of the voters in each county, on
line, proviame.  t1€ question of changing the county line are in favor of
ties tobe made SUch change, shall make proclamation thereof by causing
in newspapers of to He published in one newspaper of each of said coun-
casheownly  ties, that the change proposed by this Act has been
ratitied by a majority of the voters of said counties.

Skc. 4.. In case the proposed change shall be adopt-

Townahip linesto ed by the voters of Scott and Dakota counties, the limits
vewsdatocon. Of the organized townships bordering on the connty line
form to connty &8 it Now exists, shall be so changed as to conform to the -
line county line as proposed by this Act.

Partsof actin. Sec. 5.  That so much of sections nine (9)and ten,(10)
consictmt witn, PBEES8 eighty-four (84) and c;fht.y-hve (85) of the com-
this Act, repeat- piled statutes as are in conflict with the provisions of
e . this Act are hereby repealed. -



OF MINNESOTA FOR 1861, 267

Seo. 6. That all acts or parts of acts inconsistent with ::. inconststent
this Act be and the same are hereby repealed. i repesled

8eg, 7. This Actshall take effect and be in force from s, whento
and after its ratification by the voters of Scott and Da- take effect
kota counties, as provided in section two of this Act.

Approved March 8th, A. D. 1861.

CHAPTER XXVIIL

An Act to Amend an Act to Define the Boundaries of
2Monongalia County.

-

Ssorton 1. Boundaries established.

Nams of county.
Commissioners appoioted.
‘When to meet.
Ta select tem county seat.
Acts repealed.
Officers appeinted, to quallfy and fila bonds,
How sttached for judicial and election purpeses,
Act, when to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minmesota:

sRRamae

Secriox 1. That go much territory as is embraced in
the following bonndaries, be and the same is héreby es-
tablished as the county of Monongalia: Begiuning at Boundaries es-
the sontheast corner of town one hundred and twenty
(120), of range thirty-three 833), and running thence in
a westerly direction along the line between towns one hun-
dred nng nineteen (119) and ono hundred and twenty
(120), to the southwest corner of town one hundred and
twen:.'y (120), of range thirty-six (86); thence in a north-
erly direction along the range line, between ranges thir-
ty-six (36) and thirty-seven %37 ); to the northwest corner
of town onehundred and twenty-two (122), of range thir-



